

TELECHOICE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(REG. NO. 199802072R)

COMPLETION OF DISPOSAL OF WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY, NEXWAVE TELECOMS PTE. LTD.

Unless otherwise expressly specified, capitalised terms used in this announcement shall bear the same meanings as defined in the announcement dated 1 June 2023.

The board of directors ("**Board**") of TeleChoice International Limited ("**Company**") refers to the announcement dated 1 June 2023 issued by the Company in relation to the SPA entered into on 31 May 2023 for the Disposal. The Board wishes to announce that the Disposal was completed on 1 June 2023. Following Completion, NexWave Telecoms has ceased to be a subsidiary of the Company.

By Order of the Board

Lim Shuh Moh Vincent President and Chief Executive Officer 1 June 2023